
Mount Olive (35-14) -vs- UNC Pembroke (19-32)
4/20/2024 at Pembroke, N.C. (UNCP Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Callie Thornton (16-3)
Loss: Ki. Sheppard (8-11)
HBP: Callie Thornton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William Stigler First: Toby Baccante 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 214   Weather: Cloudy with a chance of a dela

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mount Olive 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 0
UNC Pembroke 0 0 0 0 0 1 X 1 5 1

Mount Olive 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Mooney rf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Kayla Rudd lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Courtlynn Cooney cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Kyndal Woodard rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laci Best dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Olivia Castillo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Emanuele 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cana Shrock 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
    M. Millard lf/cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lark Collins lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Carly Curcio c 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Emily Cassidy 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Adrianna Efird ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Alyssa Smothers ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Callie Thornton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 9 4 2 9 5

2B: Kylie Emanuele (1); Adrianna Efird (1)
SF: Carly Curcio (1)
SB: Courtlynn Cooney (1)
CS: Lark Collins (1)
DP: 1

UNC Pembroke 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brewer 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Deese ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wilkes cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Rose 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sibbett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullard dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Locklear c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Collins rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eckhart 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
King lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ki. Sheppard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 5 1 0 1 4

2B: Locklear (1)
HR: Deese (1)
SH: King (1)
HBP: Eckhart (1)
E: Eckhart (1)
DP: 1

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Callie Thornton (W, 16-3) 6.0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 21 23 6 10 75
Totals 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 21 23 6 10 75

UNC Pembroke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ki. Sheppard (L, 8-11) 6.0 8 4 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 2 109
Bullard 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
Totals 9 4 3 2 9 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 3 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 1st UMO UNC
Mooney struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 0 0
Cooney singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Best flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Cooney stole second. 0 0
Emanuele doubled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Cooney scored. 1 0
Shrock flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 1 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 1st UMO UNC
Brewer popped up to p (0-1 K). 1 0
Deese singled to center field (1-2 SBS). 1 0
Wilkes singled to right field (0-1 F); Deese advanced to second. 1 0
C. Rose reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Wilkes out on the play; Deese out on double play ss to
3b. 1 0

Mount Olive - Top of 2nd UMO UNC
Collins struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBFFS). 1 0
Curcio struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBS). 1 0
Cassidy struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 2nd UMO UNC
Bullard grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Locklear doubled down the rf line (1-1 FB). 1 0
Collins fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 1 0
Eckhart singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Locklear advanced to third. 1 0
King flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 1 0

Mount Olive - Top of 3rd UMO UNC
Smothers struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 1 0
Mooney walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
Cooney singled to pitcher (2-2 FBKFB); Mooney advanced to second. 1 0
Best singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Cooney advanced to second; Mooney scored. 2 0
O. Castillo pinch ran for Best. 2 0
Emanuele flied out to rf (2-2 BKBKFFF); O. Castillo advanced to second; Cooney advanced to third. 2 0
Shrock grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 2 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 3rd UMO UNC
Brewer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 2 0
Deese flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 2 0
Wilkes grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0

Mount Olive - Top of 4th UMO UNC
Collins walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 2 0
M. Millard pinch ran for Collins. 2 0
Collins to lf. 2 0
Curcio struck out swinging. 2 0
Collins out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Cassidy grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKFB). 2 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 4th UMO UNC



M. Millard to lf for K. Taylor. 2 0
C. Rose struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 0
Bullard flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Locklear grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 5th UMO UNC
Smothers singled to right field (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
Mooney struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 0
Cooney struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFFFK). 2 0
Best to dp for O. Castillo. 2 0
Best flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 5th UMO UNC
Collins grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBK). 2 0
Eckhart hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 0
King out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Eckhart advanced to second. 2 0
Brewer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0

Mount Olive - Top of 6th UMO UNC
Rudd to lf for Mooney. 2 0
Woodard to rf for Cooney. 2 0
M. Millard to cf. 2 0
Emanuele flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Shrock singled through the left side. 2 0
M. Millard singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-1 K); Shrock advanced to third. 2 0
Curcio flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); M. Millard advanced to third; Shrock scored. 3 0
Efird pinch hit for Cassidy. 3 0
Efird doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); M. Millard scored, unearned. 4 0
Smothers flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 6th UMO UNC
Cassidy to 2b for Efird. 4 0
Deese homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 1
Wilkes grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBBF). 4 1
Sibbett pinch hit for C. Rose. 4 1
Sibbett lined out to ss (3-2 BFBBF). 4 1
Bullard grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 4 1

Mount Olive - Top of 7th UMO UNC
C. Rose to 1b for Sibbett. 4 1
/  for Ki. Sheppard. 4 1
Bullard to p. 4 1
Rudd singled up the middle (3-2 BBKKB). 4 1
Woodard struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 4 1
Best grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Rudd out on the play. 4 1

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 7th UMO UNC


